change.org

Mindi Messmer State Represenative District 24 -
Rockingham County

Recipient: Public Utilities Commission

Greetings,

Demand a public hearing on the EverSource purchase of our Water!



Sighatures

Name

Mindi Messmer
Pamela VandenBussche
James McConnell
Mike Edgar

Lisa Williams
Kristen Palleiko
Melanie Muns

Chris Liquori
Melissa Rigazio
Jillian Lane
Thaddeus Jankowski
William Sullivan
Elaine Becker
Patricia Martin

Sean Lewis

Eiji Miki

Elizabeth Brown
Karen McCormack
Melinda Robbins

Gail DuFresne

Location

Rye, NH
Stratham, US
Falmouth, US
Stratham, US
New Castle, NH
Dover, US
Hampton, NH
Boston, US
New Castle, NH
Portsmouth, US
Portsmouth, US
Hampton, NH
Roanoke, VA
Rindge, NH
Salem, NH
Salem, US

Rye, NH

New Castle, NH
Rye, NH

Rindge, NH

Date

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13



Name

Terry Towers
Michelle Russell
Jennifer Smith
Suzanne Harvey
Mary Raven
Laura Lynch
Hailey Mackey
Paula Iasella
Pam Clark

Dan Shays
Patricia Rodrigues
Colleen O'Brien
Nora Traviss
John Balch
Laura Belt
Amanda Legsdin
Audrey Fraizer
Lynne Powers
Carl Rod

James Clark

charlotte dilorenzo

Pamela Shuel-Sargent

Location

Rindge, NH
Hancock, NH
Rindge, NH
Nashua, NH
Merrimack, NH
Temple, NH
Westmoreland, NH
Wilton, NH
Westmoreland, NH
Florence, MA
Westmoreland, NH
Keene, NH

Keene, NH

Wilton, NH

Wilton, NH
strafford, NH
Amherst, NH
Deerfield, MA
Oklahoma City, OK
Westmoreland, NH
Newmarket, NH

Rindge, NH

Date

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13



Name

Joan DeYoreo
Linda Shea

Mark Robichaud
Jerry Conner
Paul Koutroubas
Douglas Whitbeck
Keith Yergeau
Melissa Mustapha
Arthur E. Coates
Ellen Lamb

Tom St.Martin
Cindy Richotte
Helen Sanders
Marlena Cahill
Ruth Foskett
Glen Traquair
Kyle Barrett
Anne diCicco

tim kelly
Stephanie Scherr
Mary McCarthy

Heike Vogt

Location
Newmarket, NH
Dennis Port, MA
Manchester, NH
Londonderry, NH
Keene, NH
Mason, NH
Bedford, NH
KEENE, NH
Guilford, VT
Keene, NH
Candia, NH
Greenfield, US
East Kingston, US
Newmarket, NH
North Hampton, NH
Newmarket, NH
Salem, NH

Hollis, NH
Greenville, NH
Troy, US
Hampton, NH

Amherst, NH

Date

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13



Name

Cynthia Daigle
Peter Chadzynski
Meghan Piercy
Cheri Falk

Carol DiPirro
Gary Maed|
Patricia Mckenzie
Amy Nicholson
Bonnie Welch
Sam Winebaum
Lucy Daniels
Constance Perri
LAURENE ALLEN

Rep. Dan Hynes

Peggy Duesenberry

Justin Messmer
Rebecca Welper
Andy TRINH
Bonnie Wright
Andrea Blacklock
ANGELA GORDON

bonnie gorman

Location
Ambherst, NH
Wilton, NH
Dover, NH
Wilton, NH
Merrimack, NH
Hollis, NH
Hampton, NH
newmarket, NH
Newington, NH
Rye, NH
Nelson, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Merrimack, NH
Merrimack, NH
Bedford, MA
Portsmouth, NH
nashua, NH
Derry, NH
Salem, NH
Wilton, NH
Walpole, NH

Derry, NH

Date

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13



Name

Lew Henry

Kelly Loomis
NANCY STEWART
Jean Eno

Paul Eno

Nancy VanScoy
Max Lesieur
Mick MacReynolds
Kathy Staub
Tom Loughman
Mark McFarlin
Marcia Kayser
bc

Cynthia Foss
Suzanne Benson
William King
Dabra Seiken
Rebecca King
Anne Huberman
Theresa Noel
Tiahna Chapman

Dude Dudenson

Location

Gilmanton Iron Works, NH

Manchester, NH
Hollis, NH
Greenland, NH
Hampton, NH
Salem, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Keene, NH

us

Hampton, NH
Hampton, NH
Marlborough, NH
wilton, NH
Wilton, NH
Sunapee, NH
Washington, PA
Portsmouth, NH
Quarryville, PA
Peterborough, NH
Keene, NH
Boston, US

Northwood, NH

Date

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14



Name

Ian Craig

Beth Leinau
Carline Carpenter
Laura smith
Mathew Contreras
Nathalie Watson
Cynthia Chase
Kimberly Loosmann
Carol Gulla

lisa Ranger
Regina Barnes
Ken Kozick
Alayna Davis
Casandra Oldfield
Lisa-Jo Warren
Angela Cantara
diane kolifrath
Larry Starr

Joyce Hanrahan
Nicola Dell Isola
David Vincelette

anna Granovska

Location
Dover, NH
Surry, NH
Rumney, NH
New Castle, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Milford, NH
Keene, NH, NH
Newfields, NH
Newmarket, NH
Merrimack, NH
North Hampton, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Dover, NH
Brockton, US
Gorham, ME
Lee, NH
Syracuse, US
Weymouth, US
Keene, NH
Portsmouth, US
Hanover, NH

Hanover, NH

Date

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14



Name

Risa Swanson

Diana Anderson

Lauren S. Clark

Joseph Desruisseaux

Helena Vega
Michael Towne
Kathy Gill

Cynthia Merchant
Susan Ferber
Paula Jacobus
Steven Wesner
Lisa Sweet

Galen Trinkle
Sam Sweet
Marcia Blackman
Ella Sweet
Antoinette Trotzer
Amy Antonucci
Randy Murphy
Jan Lesieur

Tyler McFarland

Richard Husband

Location
Temple, NH
Northwood, NH
Baghdad, United Arab Emirates
Rindge, NH
Nashua, NH
Stoddard, US
Manchester, NH
Keene, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Clinton, US
Barrington, NH
Rye, NH
Stoddard, NH
Rye, NH
Concord, NH
Rye, NH
Hampton, NH
Rochester, US
Keene, NH
Epsom, NH
Dover, NH

Litchfield, US

Date

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14



Name

Marilyn Learner
Cristina Brisotti
Mark Hitchko

Lee Bartlett
Julieanne Coleman
Maria Krasinski
Emily Stewart

Jim Giddings

sally fleming

Mary Doane
kathleen coakley
katherine ward
Lindsey Carmichael
David Pyles

Tracy Carl

Ann Wright

Eileen Ehlers
Kathy Cavallaro
Jean Etter

Beverly Edwards
Lisa LeDuc Creamer

Spammer Pam

Location
Durham, NC
Durham, NH
Portsmouth, US
Epsom, NH
Barrington, NH
Peterborough, NH
Chichester, US
Greenville, NH
lee, NH

Keene, NH
Wilton, NH
keene, NH
Portsmouth, NH
Nelson, NH
Merrimack, NH
Lee, NH
Hooksett, NH
Ashland, US
Peterborough, NH
Hudson, NH
Rindge, NH

Barrington, NH

Date

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14



Name

Megan Guare
james schuler
Liza Lowe

Lauren Valentine
Tim Adams

Lisa Buitenhuys Buitenhuys
Michael Talasazan
Mary Ewell
Connie Lawrence
Denise Bailat
Victoria Parmele
Sharon Mckenney
Pamela Smith
Allison Zito
Nancy Salwen
Jahna Moncrief
Joseph McGuire
Carla Billingham
Cole Riel

Wendy Ruprecht

Damien Licata

Location

Rye, NH
Concord, NH
Spofford, NH
Amherst, NH
Nashua, NH
Bristol, NH
Milford, NH
Spofford, NH
Brookline, NH
Manchester, NH
Northwood, NH
Norton, VT
Alstead, NH
Hanover, NH
Keene, NH
Keene, NH
Greenville, NH
Salem, NH
Goffstown, NH
Bath, NH

Keene, NH

Date

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

2017-08-15



change.org

Mindi Messmer State Represenative District 24 -
Rockingham County

Public Utilities Commission

Greetings,

Demand a public hearing on the EverSource purchase of our Water!



Comments

Name

Mindi Messmer

Michael Edgar

William Sullivan

Patricia Martin

Sean Lewis

Paula Iasella

Pam Clark

Patricia Rodrigues

Nora Traviss

John Balch

Carl Rod

Location

Rye, NH

Hampton, NH

Hampton, NH

Rindge, NH

Salem, NH

Wilton, NH

Westmoreland,
Canada

Westmoreland, NH

Keene, NH

Wilton, NH

Oklahoma City, OK

Date

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-12

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

Comment

EverSource is set to take over our water now too! They already own
our electric and gas. Sign by Monday to compel PUC to have a public
hearing. Protect our water!

Let the public have a hearing and find out more about Eversource's
reasons for this proposed purchase. Is this the best way for
communities to be provided services, especially considering the
potential risks are water supply is being subjected to?

Don't trust corporate America.

Citizens deserve a public hearing. There was just a case of a town
served by a Liberty Utilities water distribution company where the
town bought the company back from them because they were so
unhappy with rates, service and quality.

Corporate monopolies over public needs will always lead to disaster.

I KNEW bad things would come when PSNH was acquired by
EVERSOURCE! My bills have gone up substantially, Northern Pass,
now this. These monopolies exhaust our resources and exhaust the
citizens fighting their trampling of the people for profit.

Enough power to the utility companies. Not our water!

Water is life, and my well water is in danger now as well - AND my
situation did not get the Public Hearings it deserved either - see.

<a href="http://www.thepetitionsite.com/takeaction/487/325/575/"
rel="nofollow">http://www.thepetitionsite.com/takeaction/487/325/575/
</a>

A public hearing is necessary as part of the democratic process and
because water is a public good for all. Clean water is critical for all
species' health and particularly in New Hampshire - a state that
relies on the tourist economy and where over half our residents
have private wells.

Eversource is buying Aquarion Water. The Texas-based company
that currently owns NH, MA, CT electrical service, that is trying to
force Northern Pass on us, is now purchasing the company that
brings water to 651,000 New England Customers.They are winning
the game of Monopoly.

Water is essentail to life. No individual or corporation has the "right"
to monopolize this resource. Too many times, corporate greed

has led to draining of the aquifiers, leaving individuals and whole
communities without water or resources to find new safe sources.
This was the case in Coos County, where I lived. Stop this assault on
water in Rockingham County. Place real controls on this precious
resource.



Name

James Clark

Pamela Shuel-Sargent

Joan DeYoreo

Paul Koutroubas

Douglas Whitbeck

Anne diCicco

Sam Winebaum

LAURENE ALLEN

Rep. Dan Hynes

Bonnie Wright

Nancy VanScoy

bc

William King

Regina Barnes

Alayna Davis

Location

Westmoreland, NH

Rindge, NH

Newmarket, NH

Keene, NH

Mason, NH

Hollis, NH

Rye, NH

Merrimack, NH

Merrimack, NH

Salem, NH

Salem, NH

Beverly Hills, CA

Washington, PA

North Hampton,
NH

Dover, NH

Date

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-13

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

Comment

I'm signing because it is the right thing to do.

The energy companies greed is not in the interest of the ratepayers.
They must be stopped.

No one company should be in control of all these resources that
everyone needs. There most definitely be a public hearing about
this planned purchase.

I am signing because I do not trust a resource and anything
corporate America or does today and nobody owns I should have a
right to say they are in water

Corporations are gaining more and more control over our food,
our air, our water. Should they have so much control over "the
commons"? That at least deserves debate.

Water Is Life.

Before approving the PUC needs to have a full evaluation of
Aquarion's and if approved Eversource's plans to safeguard
and improve water quality as well as investment plan to update
outdated infrastructure while maintaining reasonable pricing.

Unacceptable!!

Eversource is a terrible company. The charge deposits and cut off
electricity without notice. I imagine they would do the same bad
things to people if they were in charge of water.

Too much! This monopolization of our resources has gone too far.
Let the people speak!

I am a water protector.

Eversource are nothing but greedy bastards. They already rob us
with our electric bills and need to be stopped

All situations where monopolies of public services are involved must
be presented to the public.

I am a Selectman in hampton, one of the town's serviced by
Aquarion Water Company. It could be argued that Ever Sources
acquisition of Aquarion could provide additional capital for local
water infrastructure projects. EverSource should have conducted
due diligence procedures prior to determining Aquarion would be
a benefiicial acquisition; however, it would be dutiful of the existing
customers of Aquarion to communicate any immediate and/or
future concerns of the quality and maintenance of the current
Aquarion product.

Our water is our most precious resource and it is already being
threatened by contaminants in several areas in NH. We need better
transparency about protecting our water supplies and not the
corporate industry.



Name

Lisa-Jo Warren
David Vincelette
anna Granovska
Risa Swanson

Elizabeth Sweet

Marcia Blackman
Tyler McFarland
Richard Husband
Cristina Brisotti

Lee Bartlett

Julieanne Coleman

Mary Doane

Eileen Ehlers

James Schuler

Lisa Buitenhuys

Buitenhuys

Mary Ewell

Location

Gorham, ME
Hanover, NH
Hanover, NH
Temple, NH

Portsmouth, NH

Concord, NH
Rye, NH

Litchfield, NH
Durham, NH

Epsom, NH

Barrington, NH

Keene, NH

Hooksett, NH

Weare, NH

Bristol, NH

Spofford, NH

Date

2017-08-14
2017-08-14
2017-08-14
2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14
2017-08-14
2017-08-14
2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-14

2017-08-15

2017-08-15

Comment

There must be a public hearing.

Our Government is abandoning the Public Trust.

Agree.

Water is a public resource, not for private profit.

I would like to have more information about this merger before it
happens as I do not have a choice of who to buy gas, electricity and
water from.

Wrong on every level

Water privatization is a crime.

It is far from clear that this would be in the public interest.
Monopolies don't serve the people.

I'm signing because this is a comgloberate. They have no business
with our water and not having a hearing. Call Sununu and your
representative.

water is not a commodity!!!!

I believe serious consideration needs to be given to any decision
involving the public water supply. This is too important to hand over
to a for-profit company.

take the deal into the sunshine

A water polluter should not own the water. Water should not a profit
be made.

I stand with Bonnie!

Government needs to work for the people and therefore needs to
hear from the people.



